
Date 1st Team 2nd Team 3rd Team Other team 
CUPS ECB T20 

1st round New Brighton 
(A) by 21 May 
2nd round (A) by 11 June 
QF by 2 July 
Ray Digman cup 
1st round by 20 May 
Rainhill (A) 
QF on 25 June 
SF on 13 Aug  
 
Welsh cup  
  

Chester cup 45 over 
1st round 21 May Formby (H) 
QF 11 June 
 
Chrysalis 20 over 
1st round Irby (H) by 4 June 
2nd Round by 25 June 
QF by 16 July 
Finals day 6 Aug 
 

  

Sat 1 Apr Northop (H) Friendly    

Sun 2 Apr  Conwy (H)   

Sat 8 Apr Padiham (H) Friendly    

Sun 9 Apr  Padiham (H) Friendly   

Sat 15 Apr Rainford (H) Lytham (A)   

Sun 16 Apr    NW U18s 11am 50 over 

Sat 22 April Orrell RT (A) Rainford (H)   

Sun 23 April   Menai Bridge (H)  



Sat 29 April Leigh (H) Leigh (A)   

Sun 30 April Wilmslow family day – All three teams in action                   Bangor (A)  

Sat 6 May Wigan (A) Birkenhead Park (H)   

Sun 7 May    
St Asaph (A) 

 

Sat 13 May Wallasey (H) Wallasey (A)   

Sun 14 May  Irby (H) Chrysalis cup  
Mochdre (H) Requested 
swap 

 

Wed 17 May    Police game 1pm 

Sat 20 May Digman Cup Weekend 
Rainhill (A)  

Chester cup 
Formby (H) 

  

Sun 21 May    
Denbigh (H) 

MACS S9 vs Cheshire L 
(Rydal) 

Sat 27 May Rainhill (H) Newton Le Willows (A)   

Sun 28 May    
Llandudno (H) 

 

Sat 3 June Ormskirk (A) Ormskirk (H)   

Sun 4 June   Menai bridge (A) Yorkshire vs MACS S9 

Wed 7 June    Police game 1pm 



Sat 10 June Formby (H) Northern (A)   

Sun 11 June  QF Chester cup Conwy (A)  

Thu 15 June    Schools festival CW 
Day time 

Sat 17 June Northern (A) Southport and Birkdale (H)   

Sun 18 June   Bangor (H) Ladies (A) vs Llandudno originals 
and Menai Bridge at Llandudno 

Sat 24 June Southport and Birkdale 
(H) 

Sefton Park (A)   

Sun 25 June QF Digman cup  St Asaph (H)  

Sat 1 July New Brighton (A) Formby (H) TBC   

Sun 2 July   Conwy (H) MACS S9 vs Cheshire C 
(Rydal) 

Sat 8 July Rainford (A) Lytham (H) TBC   

Sun 9 July    Ladies (A) vs Llandudno fire and 
Bethesda at Llandudno 

Sat 15 July Orrell RT (H) Rainford (A)   

Sun 16 July    Bahrain Camels (H) Friendly 2pm- 
30 overs 
MACS S9 vs Lancashire  (Rydal) 
Ladies (A) vs Conwy 
 



Sat 22 July Leigh (A) Leigh (H)   

Sun 23 July    Ladies (A) vs Bethesda and 
Dolgellau at Bethesda 

Sat 29 July Wigan (H) Birkenhead Park (A)   

Sun 30 July   Mochdre (A) now home Lancashire vs MACS S9 

Sat 5 Aug Wallasey (A) Wallasey (H)   

Sun 6 Aug  Chrysalis cup finals day  
Denbigh (A) 

CWN U15s 

Sat 12 Aug Ormskirk (H) Ormskirk (A)   

Sun 13 Aug SF Digman cup   
Llandudno (A) 

Ladies (H) vs Llandudno fire and 
Menai Bridge 
Cheshire L vs MACS S9 

Sat 19 Aug Formby (A) Northern (H)   

Sun 20 Aug 
 

   
Menai Bridge (H) 

 

Mon 21 Aug    CWN U13s 

Tues 22 Aug    CWN U13s 

Sat 26 Aug Rainhill (A) Newton Le Willows (H)   

Sun 27 Aug   Conwy (H)  



Sat 2 Sept Northern (H) Southport and Birkdale (A)   

Sun 3 Sept    
Bangor (A) 

 

Tues 5 Sept Tri Nations International – Over 60’s Wales, England and Scotland 
 
 

 

Wed 6 Sept Tri Nations International – Over 60’s Wales, England and Scotland 
 

 

Thu 7 Sept Tri Nations International – Over 60’s Wales, England and Scotland  

Sat 9 Sept Southport and Birkdale 
(A) 

Sefton Park (H)   

Sun 10 Sept   St Asaph (A)  

Sat 16 Sept New Brighton (H) Formby (A)  Ladies (H) TBC 

Sun 17 Sept   Denbigh (H)  

Sat 23 Sept    Centenary Celebrations/ 
Presentations 

Sun 24 Sept    Centenary Celebrations/ 
President’s day  

 


